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SUPERINTENDENT MURPHY
DISTRICT POLICE OFFICE
GERALDTON

SUBJECT ¢ Unidentified Flying Objects Sighted Northe
West of Northampton,

The attached report by Constable KNIGHT deals with a report
made by Valerie Joyce CASLEY of the Hutt River Province,
via Northampton,

Mrs, CASIEY reported the sightings of some phenomena
on numerous occasions, which would come under the
classification of 'unidentified flying objects,'

This young woman is known %o me and is not an excitable
or imaginative type person,

The sightings have been verified by others who have seen
something in the sky at various times over a considerable
perlod., Some of the other persons are known to me and
all are stable in character,

There may be some thought that, as the sightings are

on and around the Hutt River Province, this may be an
effort to extract some more publicity for the Provinee,
However; as Cheryl and Ronald HOSKIN also report having
seen 'strange objects' in and around their farm (whieh
borders the Province) over the past 15 months, this

can be discounted, as the HOSKINs have had their Problems
with the CASIEYs,

There appears to be some unexplained phenomena, which has
been sighted by numerous people over a considerable period

Respectfully forwarded for your information and that of
anyone else interested in investigating these matters,

'SERGEANT 2l
NORTHAMPTON STATION
August 3, 1975.

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF POLICE (ADMINISTRATION)

Report herewith from Northampton Police
flying objects' sighted in that distriet
information and that of, I believe,
may be interested in this phenomena.

concerning
is forwardeq for

Cﬁ/v,' Alay
DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER-
GERATLDTON

AUGUST 6, 1975.
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This object appeared about 5 to 6 miles away north west of
Hutt River Province where the McDONALDS work and reside,
It was off the ground higher than the horizon and could only
be seen clearly when lightning flashed, but still able to be
seen. Both McDONALDS (George and Patricia) stated they watched
it for about 15 minutes with Wayne CASLEY and some friends,

At first they thought it was the moon very low, but the moon
was situated in another position in the sky and much higher,

It appears that they all got into a car and decided to get
closer and see what it really was. They travelled about 6

to 8 miles north west of Hutt River and seemed to be getting
closer when it dropped below the horizon and disappeared. The
object made no noise and was exceptionally bright. It was not
a plane as it was too low and too strmy for a plane.

George McDONALD, 28 years, of Hutt River, states the light was
bright white-yellowish in colour. His wife Patricia 27 Yyears,
states it appeared that the centre bright light was red and

ecrescent shaped.

Further inquiries with a Cheryl and Ronald HOSKIN who reside
on a farm about 3 miles west of the Chilimony-Hutt River
turnoff, reveal that for the past 15 months both of them hag
seen stange objects in and around their farm., They have seen
these on several occasions but the one Ronald HOSKIN remembers
best was one night he was working out the back of his house

when he saw a bright reddish-orange light in the sky, below the
horizon up in one of his paddocks. This light was so bright that
it 1it up some farm equipment that was below it. This light

was very bright and on closer inspection it got higher in the

sky and vanished. He has seen the same on many occasions but

on this occasion it 1it the paddock up like daylight = there was
no moon at the time. HOSKIN tends to think that these Objects
are gases burning up in the air. There is never any sound
associated with these objects.

All the people spoken to are reluctant to give written statement
but stated they would repeat the stories to anyone who wished s
to hear about them. All these persons are normal, farming i
personell, hard working and not given to vivid imagination
Although these stories seem hard to believe all these perséna
are adamant thet they are true,

Perhaps this report can be forwarded to Distict Office,
Geraldton or the R.A.A.F for instructions or inguiries,

Forwarded.

1/C PC .L4093
Northampto; olice Station.
28th July, 1975.
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At About 11,00am on Tuesday 8.7.75,
of Hutt River via

Northampton attended at
Police Station and

made the following complaint,
"Over t he past 3 op L weeks, my husb
sighted a strange
Object has been sighted by numerous

off again."

The complainant was visibly shaken and
and scared about these objects,

very date she had

ummy, bali,"
for about 10 ¢
ot move away j

Observed it, it Was present
and then vanishead, It did n
The object was about hslf g

the 0ld 'S' bends ang the Hutt
leading to Hutt River,
this object. Sketeh map

River turnp
There was no noise
of area attached,

BRIGHT wqeMT-

This object was then seen to take
from the inside out,
light in the centre,

was seen by Valerie Joyce CASLEY

On Saturday, 5.7.75, at about t

he same time and place
reddish coloured light was sigh

ted about o i
Valerie and Wayne Casleys. Thi

8 object was not
was below the hill line ang it

the two CASLEYs, Darryl MARSH of De

Keith FERGUSON
Raymond COMPTON both of Perth, addresses not known,

On making further inquiries in Hutt Riv
certained from a George MeDONALD ana

objeect” in

a Valerie Joyce CA
the Northamp

and and myself have
orange coloured Object in the air,

beople in the area,
It is not a plane or a star as it lands and seems to take

appeared worrieq

t 9.00am as she was driving
into town from Hutt River that
Y large white ball., This ball
was about 2 to 3 capg round

wes first drawn to it by hep
2% year ola son, who "Look M When complainant
© 15 seconds
ust disappeared.
mile away, to the east of' the
complainant, Thig DPlaces the object about 25 miles north
east of Northampton on the straight streteh of road

Ooff on the

e This obj

and her husbang Wayne
CASLEY both of selfproclaimed 'Hutt Rivep Provinee, !

ne mile west

a8 stapr gg it
followed the Casleys

to the hill descending to the Hutt River, mpe Objec

disappeared. In ths instance the object was witnesseq by

Eaulayst, Gerald

Moris DANN ¢/~ of some address, ang

er area it wag as-

his wife Patricig [
that on a stormy pight in February,Mareh 1975 at about 5.3
to 7.30pm they had both seen g stmnge the sky,
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RE REPORT OF UNIDENTIFIET FLYING OBJECTS,
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Targe circle is area objects have been seen in,
RoT et Small circles show approximately the position
PROVINCE e of gbject when seen,

\ Crogs show position' of Ronald HOSK

yINS house.

MTNIETORIA

T SLBERT

32 miles
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64 /2885

Command ing Offic-r
Royal Australian Air Force Base
PEARCE - 6085

Dear Sir

I enclose copies of statements, drawings and Police
Report from Broome in reference to an unidentified
flying object sighted on Koolan Island on October i4,
1974.

This information is forwarded for dissemination as you
may require.

Yours faithfully

)
4‘%1 STANT COMMISSIONER OF POLICE
Odtober 31, 1974 Encls.

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF POLICE (CRIME)

I respectfully report having contacted the Department of
Transport, Air Transport Group, who have advise d no

interest in the matter of the unidentified flying object
sighted at Koolan Island on October 14, 1974. However
the Royal Australian Air Force Base, Pearce, are inter; g
ested and a photocopy of all papers relating to this

incident have been forwarded to them. |

7

Rgert

%
SERGEANT 2297
PUBLIC RELATIONS BRANCH A

October 31, 1974




COMMISSIONER POLICE

1. For your information and any action considered necessary
please. <

2. It is known +that +t
people in Derby.

also seen by numerous

4

& [W/
[e v U, L
DISARI

g
D.0.,

October 24, 1974




WESTERN AUSTRALIA '!377

POLICE DEPARTMENT

S DISTRICT. .COCKATOQ ISlA.:\::D.,.,....vSTATION,
19..10.74 o

Report of. . Donald..Percy. MENHENNETT RankSenior. Constablen,. 2 807.

Relative to....... -REFORT _OF._AN. UNIDENTIFIED. FLYING OBJECT 5
SEEN FLYING NORTH EAST ABOVE KOOLAN TSrAND
ON TUESDAY EVENING THE 14th OCTOBER »1974,
(1) : = I have to report having received reports of

five people having seen an unidentified flying ob
14%h inst. at 6,45pm,

(4) A statement. was obtained from one witness, a

~Jdustice. of the Peace, Nr. Ronald Vo LIND,. 25 %0 what he BAW i

n.aged.abhout 50 years, wha
«His name is Nr.. J«CAVPBELL,

ject‘on the

He was.in. the company. .of another ma:
verified what Mr. Lind wrote

(B).....00 1.8poke to two other witnesses, who were both
in their early 20!

8 and at the time of sighting the U +y Were
.1Baving their home to g0 to the theatre, The

..... Y.eonfirmed the
other statement 1o a large extent, except one point; They stated

the front of the craft was quite long and had four or five yellow
lights . in. the undercarriage rart. The two last mentioned were
_vUr,_&_Mrs"Douglas,NEWHAN of Cockatoo Island

JF.0

(2)

. The weather at_ the time was elear a
\

nd.not. very eloudy te
the humidity. was high,

inated a good
and detailg easily

but in. general, it was nom
¢lear night, making the sighting quite easy,
discernable.

Respectfully forwarded for your. information,

v )/", -.Attached are two drawings. of what was seen,
‘ Fotphosi |

Y
Senior.Constable 2807, " ;
Coekatoo Island Station,

= e

17124/5/68-10u-A339
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Regional Director

Department of Civil Aviation
22 s%., George's Terrace
PERTH W.A. 6000

Dear Sir

Forwarded for your information is a copy of a report by
Sergeant C.J. Regan, referring to the sighting of an
unidentified blue light by Mrs. Richards of Donnybrook
at about midnight on October 7, 1973. ¥

Yours faithfully

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE

October 30, 1973

Encl.

7,

w
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250CT 1973 {

CHIEF SUPERINTENDENT IEITCH, e A (‘
PERTH Fit ot b, b unh

.-'wr P Al o

Forwarded for the information of the National Investigation
~——s  Committee for Aerial Phenomena, please.

DISTRICT SUPERINTENDENT
D.0. BUNBURY
OCTOBER 25, 1973

=










CHIEF SUPERINTENDENT LEITCH

For your information, please.

fg\d\mﬁ

DISTRICT SUPERINTENDENT

DISTRICT POLICE OFFICE PERTH
/MAY 5, 1972, JAW:FW
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POLICE DEPARTMENT

Message Nowio. o oS00 O SRS

Time .. 2820PR .

TELEPHONE MESSAGE

on..}ra. Valng MUREAY. Recelved byttt SOWRONSCEE
14 York Terrace,

Mosman .
o Park Mol | -

1exT.... I have Just come home and whilet in Monument Street, Mosman Park
I saw sbmething which may have been a flare. It looked a bright pink
cojlour with smoke and it was slowly decending over the Ocean, it ™

1eblked -huite el +o0--land
guite to

ACTION TAKEN (Report to be continued overleaf if necessary).

..-5+40pn. Pe-DIRK.-Viotoria- Quay-advhsed,He -stated -that-o-number-of-......
- _reports h d been received regarding same, Dave CROSS Port Authority
Signal man has been advised and there are no craft in area statemc;m
—rgff Cotteslos. CottesIos Polise aie TatroRling | éach aves as 1§
_is. believed. that the flare was. set.off from land

>y Y i
T TR v T [ s S A e SN i i e e

loe Police in comection with the above complgixi%u%"adiglice &

her-sightings-observeds
ss of the Port Authodity Signal Station contacted
..stated -ihat-A»-gheve-»»wer:sg.s.-nalv%;pegle~~m~~Gamee~——-Islan&%§g§Ttgne; has
of flares ) ~hawe
,aq%?hmn g s e Nwn Thewh m“’thf!' flare shoulg
"""""""" Mr Crobs stated that at this time of the year "Venus"
_down. %o.the North of Rokinest Island and.%m..cmm...miﬁ?i?.::i:h° Sun
"4t going dowm. 1¥-been
... Mpg-Murrey; -compl;-contacted by -phone-and -she - thought the flaye we
ever it wné, was more towards Fremantle, At the time :ﬁe aia € 0r what
it was-oub-on-the-water as-it-eppeared-to-be-more-on-landg; - Hr!sl?;i think

reported the matter as she thought it could have been a bo Urray
A,...nog--li"‘ to...ay. Lor..sure b°atb'll‘twou1d

“"'podate no further reports received, :

ém
gfn ral =~ AR W21 MSERGEANT
Peruse 35;72' 2
"e
o P S b See OVER |

[ L %‘// CHECKING OFFICER )
e |

—omap
U
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DISTRICT OFFICE, PERTH.




COMMISSIONER OF POLICE.

Respectfully forwarded for the information
of the Authorities concerned, please.

D. O. GERALDTON,
20th February, 1970,

64/2885

24%h February, 70,
The Regional Director,
Department of Civil Aviation, B
Box X2212, G4P.O., :
PERTH: W.A. 6001,
Dear Sir, ©

Forwarded for your information are copies |
of reports and statements regarding siting of ie |
unidentified obJects in lMorawa district,

Yours faithfully,

QLo Llyud 5
ACTING COMMISSIONER OF POLICE. H
o W I8
Encl.




WESTERN AUSTRALIA

POLICE DEPARTMENT

DISTRICT. HORANA STATION.

16th . . February 19.70

" Report ofJames Francis LOWRY RankSenior Constable No. 2411

Relative to Reports of mn-—identified objects seen in sky South of Morawa

at betweem 11-45 P,M. on 14-2-70 and 12,15 A.M. on 15-2-70 and at about
4.30 AdMe on 15-2-T0.

I have to report that William Charles LUSCOMBE, Manager of Bank of
NeSoWe at Morawa, his Wife, Jean Marguerite LUSCOMBE were returning from
Perenjori to Morawa on 14-2-TO.

They left Perenjori at about 11.45 P.M. and were at abomt Bowgada some
13-14 Miles from Morawa when they saw an object in the sky to the East of
the Goomalling Mullewa Road.

They did not stop the car and get out at this firts sighting as they
were a little apprehensive of what the object could bes -

It was kept under surveillance by them, and more particularly by the
Wife, Jean. LUSCOMBE until they reached the outskirte of Morawa when. they
stopped the car and got out to have a look.

The sighting was then still plainly visibly, but disappeared shortly
after.

Witness, Jean LUSCOMBE said it reseembled a giant battleship,with poWer—
lighte, and in particular a powerful seéarch light which seemed to Penetrate
the cloud at intervals.

When the suggestion was put to both Mr & Mrs LUSCOMBE %

hat-it could have
been the effect of moons and clouds, they strongly refuted

‘that suggestion,

... Sidney Allen OLDEN, Farmer of Bowgada reported at at about 4430 A,u
on 15-2-70 he was awake and looking at the sky he noticed a very bl‘ight. ¥
object in the sky. To him it appeared a huge ship shaped mass, pointed at ey
both ends, and with lights all around the perimeter.

He also refuted the suggestion of moon and clouds, and he stated that
to him it appeared stationery.

OLDEN stated that he could not hear any sound indicating motors,

LUSCOMBE. stated that he was travelling at the time of
and he could not hear any motors. When he got out of his
of Morawa he could not hear motors.

the first sighti;
n,
car on the outskj_rgs

The reportéhave come from very x-epuf:a‘ble citizens, and w
made their first sighting, it would be in approximately the
wh ere OLDEN made his sighting.

here LUSCOMBE g
same area

Statements will obtained and forwarded.

This report is forwarded in case it could support other reportg of

sightings. o
Horawa % SANN AL
16-2=T0 Senior Constalemul

20142/11/58—10m—O




WES TERK

James Ffancics LOURY

HORAVA

16th  Fehruary

nior Conetlable 2111

Reports of un-identified objecis secn in cky South of liorawa

at betueom 1145 Pels on 14-2-T0 and 12,15 84Me on 15-2~TC and at about
4430 Aelle On 15-2=T0,

I have to report that William Charles LULCCHEE, Hanager of Zank of
HeSelle at Morawa, his Wife, Jean Marguerite LUSCCMBE were returning from
Perenjori to NMorava on 14-2-~TC.

They left Perenjori at about 11l.45 P.lls and were at ebomt Bowgada o
13-14 Niles frem Morawa when they saw an objeet in the eky %o the Bast
the Goomalling Fullewa Roads

They did not ctop the car and get out at thir firts sighting as they
were a little apprehensive of what the objeot could be, :

It was kept under curveillance by them, and more particularly by the
Wife, Jean LUSCOIBE unti! thoy reached the outsiirts of lorews when they
ctoppeé the car and got ocut to have a lools

The cighting was then still plainly vieibly, t disappeared shortly
after. -

Witaess, Jean LUSCONBEE said it receembled a giant vattleship,uith POVOT=
lights, and in particuler a powerful search light which ccemed $o mncﬁ.,,ftc \
the cloud at intepvalo, - e

Whon the sugce tion was put to beth lp & lirs I E that it could have
been the effect of moone and clouds,; they strongly refuted that Eu.,,ﬁ,_uo;v“
oot %

Sidney Allen OLDEN, Farmer of Bovgeda reported at at abeout 4430 A B
on 15-2-7C he wac awelke and looking at the sky he noticed a very b:'i’:html
object in the gky. To him it appeared a huge ship chaped naes, Wint;d atar."e

both ends, and with lights all around thc perimetors

Le

He alee refuted the suggestion of moon and elouds, and he ptatod th
%o him 4t appeared stationery. s

OLDIN stated that he could not hear any cound indicating motors,

LUSCCHBE stated thet he was travelling at the ti
and he could not hear any motorse When he got out of
of Horaus he could not hoar moloru.

> of the firnt eighting
7 car on the outply. +
SXirte

The yepertelinve comce fron very repu
modo their firpt righting, 4% would be i

wh ere OLDEN made his eipghting.

e citizens, snd
apnroxinately th

ere LUSCONBEYg
are area

a¢atomente vill obtained and forvarded,

This report ic forvarded in case it could support other reporte of

pighting ;
AVN
Seaior! 2
“N&Bﬁm;y\dul

loraua




COFY
POLICE DEPARTMENT
it

NER OF POLICE, |, 2

0. No. E425—

K1 CO- 71
TELEPHONE MESSAGE

.............................. Received by

Animal injured. . .
G E T o B PR NS

Breaking, Entering .. c.c.icverveiviiniiss
Constable in trouble.

)1 e S R S AT RIS
D* vvess RREOH ol 2 siop o s o ks

Veh. stol/pkd/abd,
Wilful damage

ANY FURTHER

INFORMATION

.At. 2-25pm. this .date,Uonst. vope~Procte. was .at Christmas. ureek Stutig ~
A » SRS tion, Cuniles

wast of Fitzroy Croesing,end . sev. & -vapour -trail,3C«38,000 ,travel] ing. .

west at high speed,lrail broke t

round end af

Yeede Groacing,nlso. sighted by, two stetion hande at Christmcs vreek ototy

Jorthe

ACTION TAKEN (Report to be continued overleaf if necessary)

is & 1

R

that.it was.a .rocket .from. Woomera,an. RAsE Jet,or & satsllite. Fe-entering

et .n,o;,;.nex:e‘ol.-e‘-rth.u-.-ou-ldyou-plma&udv.ue,.um.uonn.lsz.ionu.unc,“ll party I
. partie

.g- concerned - re- ALP=BOR ROBOUG, -« -« - - - o,

adyised that.na . LAsk. planes. An. area. Ubject ,bg,ue“d
-to.be.sutellite .re~entering. serthn's. ‘aluosphers . 3
- Suptgdetis advised, - o>
-G=31pn - ¥r- Kevin Cargeeg,Shipping
infornction.

4 6-32Pm : Inspector Coen,Central

3 S W e uction take
23 ézg Copies to: Comuissioner Of Police,Distriet Uffice,D.c,q

=i & <

........ SERGEANT  /
perused by > 'D70
/ INSPECTOR
Date MZZMW \éwd *N?‘_w“_%,‘,__.,lz,\dg ¢/
2096 o ; 5 /&*/ %
A5 7/ 94 ]/7?



attention please.

For




Forwarded.
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CONSTABLE BIBBY
DENMARK :
For atteatiole please have the attached

forms completed.

Y/

s
BANY DISTRICT INSPECTOR

IN.PECTOR LARo EN.

1 have to report having interviewed
Ernest Robert TONKINSON and his wife Violet Grace TUNKINSON
re the attacned report,and tne attached forms have been
completed.

.Tonkinson who is a Postal Clerk at De )
intormed me tnat ne first sighted the object when it :ai—m'xrx
almost on the horizen in a North Westerly direction t'rlo:;
Denmark,and at first he tnought it was a star,until he 3

the 'object changing colours. ! o am

Mrs.Tonkinson intormed ne she also saw t}
object but only for a few minutes prior to it disappeari s
over cthe horizen,as she was busy in the house whenxher‘»‘n{’
.irst called her,and she also stated tnat the OO‘éc* husbang
Lixe a large star,and kept changing colour. Ject appeared
Denuark [ /
P L P

0.6.5
30.6.54 Constable 1408

OMMISSIONER OF POLI B

Respectfully forwarde for X i
attuched forms have bee oted. ls The

. ALBANY

2.5
=54
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REPORT ON AERIAT. DPJ?QIKQBSERVEB

viaie w & § BiSMETaE p mioBIREES 448
SRR B e Eeiee @i 16
ODOTTVGIN < csce s s s

srecestbsboseeie
s 5 ewian e e

. o @0 ® N $eEEE

of Observer.,..e.sssee°"
.
2l hour clook gonal time)

“CCupation of observer,.....eeve*”
iven in

PR een
o o0 WEEE 8 N emeeBEE S 82 .
Sreie & 8 WG SE e S GOSN
o s essemnsvssss
Sielsiea w0 BISTEE T 8 0 @i

5. F AL ¢ ervation(B).cececeecocreee
S« Period of obs of own position by map reference

(Give detailsand Oeacribe any equipment used

tion:
observa dmarks,

. ?ED?Z:sfgle, or by known lan
in ihe'observation).
SRR cesccesssesesseesane
e ey S R R T TR TR R R R R R R
o b ject first observed, €.8. overhead, comming from behind
s ©

7 a :
st i over the horizon, €tc.,

a hill,

ve ssesss s e s e Nacee Se0 s et eI LI EIONIVINIIE RO

what first att,acted observer's attention; e,g. light or noise,

T R T R I R R R )

pid object appear as a light or a definite object.

T R R R R R R R I I A I SN I

10.If there was more than one object, how many were there, and what was
their formation.

CHRIE 8§ 48 e e S B g RN ¥ e g e % Y eTE § b ey € % RIS &y SR N Y &SR
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15, Was there any sound......eevevennnans

17 ®=Height or angle of elevation.....................

17.%Speed or angular Velocityiiueeaininnis vuvuera...
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the horizon.
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Dear Sir

AN exe
report xhrninm a
a report fur rnisheéd t©0 him of strang®
C\nderdin districu.

the sky by &
yours faithfully,

Commissiov*ér‘ of Policee.
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Air Officer commanding,
uarters,
Area, R.A

Dear Sir,

bjectse

Unusual Aerial O

Referri to your 1¢
dated the 11th February, reports t
indicated, at cunderdin and Seme re Y
pleted ana are annexed for you

All of the persons
said to be adult, sensible ty
standing in the community.

- Neighbouring farmers
said that although they I abo
during the day in guestion 3
unusual in the skye. 7

Encle
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For attention jn the manner requested, please€.
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1953,

10th November
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B6/11 /gm0 ( 2la) aOYAL AUSTRALIAN AIR FORCE
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Western Area
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Commisstonar,of police,

James street,

pear Sir,
UNUSUAL AERIAL OBJRECTS .

Your jetter % gated 11 B September 1953
forwarding @ report nusual Aerial object has
been tnvestigated and 2 report obtained from MT C.W.

MePhersoie

ur R.Stacys however, has remained 4n Wyndham
and 1t would be appreciated if the attached pra—forma
could be completed through your departmsnts good offices
and returned to this Headquarters.

~f, . RRNOLD)
Flight Lieutenant
for Air Officer Commanding.
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What was the colour of the 1ight or objectiaseeoesesecccsancoc
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What was its apparent shapesc:e
Was any detail of structure observableécssocessscescerssocecacs

Estimation of height above the groundssceas-eeassassesvssssnesc
Estimation of spied — MaXimum : eccoprscecccoes
MEREMUM 2 sovienaansessnadis RS Blu a0 %7 h

Have you any experience which enables you %o be reasonable
certain about the answers given to 9 and 10..lcscecverss s

Direction of flight with reference to landmarks or points of the
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Was any trail of vapour or light Se€eN.cenececenen..

Where did object disappear, e.g., in mid-air, behing a hill
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ded for the information of the
n Area Pearce please.

confidential inguiries have been made by

not

attached proforma completed,alt
€ con althoug]
themselves. Y i
this is essential it will b

eose. be necessary to
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ings,

(you SERSr TegUest Of G

a / ¢ (11A) the 1 e Jtn ulg

have ieted on behalf L”f“ Tforms ey "
s ne persons e

formation,

Yours faithfully
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lice,




Insp Wass,

Iy the
q es from
I have to report naving made inguir
persons mentioned in tnis rije.

d Keith
The object was seen by Richard g““zefiZﬁted when they
Mc Namara who were out Tox shooting. It was 1’%7:(9 ;‘Djeut was

were about 3 miles North East of Dalwallinu,
Travessing North and passed over them continuing in
ion for 6 or 7 minutes. hen contin-—
After the period of 6 or 7 min. i1t veered South West the earing
ued due West Bor about s quarter or sn hour beiore 4isappes
over the horizon.

this direct-

by &
The shape or the object was round surroundef DI
ring of white lignt and to tq s avout 9" i1
diametre. the eye, appesred to be

gel
In Dalwallinu the object : ur Los 408
was sighted by V¥ 5
a;d Kerimﬂ:thbJeff‘eris, the time v?as about cfgopm, Its Poslfégn
when sighte Y these persons wa i horiz
in the Western akys § about lUo above the
It appeared to them as a moving objec ng of
Tt surround by a ring %
white light, the object varieg slightly but g?deﬁotydevzate from
its Westerly course. k
The object took about i0minutes from he time it was fir )
untili it disappeared, a nhaio of 1ight remained in the sky for
about 5 or 4 min. arter the objedt disappeared.

st signted

Mr Angel who has about 3000 hours of flying wath the
R.A.A.® to his credit stated that owing to the objects position
when he sighted it it was extremely difficudt to estimate the
hight and almost impossible to estimate the speed. the nearest
he could give to these questions was 3000 to 4000 ft in hight,
regarding the speed all he was prepared to say was that it Was ngo+
extreme. - GRAt

Mr K.P Jefféris stated that the object appeapeg .
be traveling slow and weaved sideways. Tred oty




COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIAA
ROYAL AUS:T;‘\‘ALIAN AIR FORCE







11,

12,

ning from

a a moving object

qJec L rar a
the ob ject appear as

the colour of the light or o

bject.on e

What w

what was its apparent shap€.c-.»
¥ha as 1 s

was any detail of structure

chservable. ..

Estimation of height above the ground..
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Have you any experience which enabl
certain about the answers given to 9 and 10.,.,..

Direction of flight with reference to landmarks
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Did object remain on a stright pat 211
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Was any trail of vapour or light seen,.
Where did object disappear, e.g., in mid-aip

! 1 mid-air, =
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Any other remarks: ..,.....,.
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MInimum 2 ceeevnnives
11. Have you any experience which enables y
certain about the answers given to 95u;gu]go be reasonable
L "t recena
12. Direction of flight with reference to landmarks orp
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Was any trail of vapour or light seen
Where did object disappear, €.8ey 1n mid-aip, b
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over the horizonecec...

16. Any other remarks: ..,.
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